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1. Reduce the gap
Do you think the federal government should or should not pursue policies that try to reduce the gap between wealthy and less well-off Americans?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 49% 54% 50% 48% 55% 51% 41% 54% 50% 49% 44% 49%
Should not 26% 28% 30% 23% 18% 18% 35% 29% 28% 21% 21% 21%
Not sure 25% 18% 20% 30% 27% 31% 24% 18% 22% 30% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (735) (465) (526) (234) (206) (346) (205) (711) (112) (117) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 49% 76% 44% 25% 83% 22% 50% 51% 54% 46% 52% 44% 55%
Should not 26% 10% 22% 52% 4% 57% 20% 34% 29% 24% 18% 32% 26%
Not sure 25% 15% 35% 22% 13% 22% 30% 15% 17% 30% 30% 23% 19%
Totals 100%  101%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (320) (413) (258) (292) (250) (426) (267) (135) (175) (222) (350) (244)
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2. Reduce billionaire’s share
Do you think the federal government should or should not try to reduce the share of wealth held by billionaires in the country?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 42% 45% 43% 41% 46% 41% 39% 43% 41% 43% 42% 46%
Should not 31% 36% 35% 28% 19% 22% 42% 37% 35% 22% 23% 24%
Not sure 27% 19% 22% 31% 35% 37% 19% 20% 24% 35% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (738) (466) (528) (237) (206) (344) (207) (714) (112) (116) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 42% 68% 37% 20% 2% 14% 46% 42% 46% 37% 43% 41% 47%
Should not 31% 12% 28% 59% 8% 67% 24% 39% 38% 35% 25% 34% 30%
Not sure 27% 20% 36% 22% 20% 19% 30% 19% 16% 28% 32% 26% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
(175) (221) (352) (246)

Unweighted N (994)  (321) (412)  (261)  (293) (253) (428) (267) (136)
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3. Admiration or distrust
Do you have more admiration or more distrust for billionaires?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Admiration 18% 22% 21% 16% 15% 14% 23% 20% 18% 22% 14% 20%
Distrust 43% 44% 46% 41% 48% 44% 42% 40% 45% 39% 40% 43%
Not sure 38% 34% 33% 44% 38% 42% 35% 40% 37% 39% 46% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (736) (466) (526) (235) (207) (344) (206) (711) (112) (117) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Admiration 18% 11% 12% 37% 9% 39% 16% 22% 26% 22% 13% 20% 19%
Distrust 43% 63% 43% 21% 65% 19% 46% 42% 40% 35% 45% 45% 45%
Not sure 38% 26% 45% 41% 27% 42% 38% 36% 33% 43% 42% 36% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (321) (411) (260) (293) (250) (428) (266) (134) (175) (222) (349) (246)
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4. Candidate Wealth
Do you think the following is a positive or a negative characteristic for a presidential candidate to have: Being personally wealthy

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 12% 13% 14% 10% 17% 8% 12% 11% 10% 18% 15% 12%
Negative 19% 19% 21% 18% 24% 19% 20% 15% 19% 23% 20% 12%
Doesn’'t make a
difference 50% 55% 49% 51% 33% 44% 57% 61% 55% 34% 40% 41%
Not sure 19% 12% 17% 21% 27% 29% 11% 12% 15% 25% 25% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (738) (465) (529) (236) (207) (345) (206) (713) (112) (117) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Positive 12% 8% 8% 21% 5% 21% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 11% 15%
Negative 19% 32% 18% % 29% 5% 20% 21% 17% 23% 18% 19% 20%
Doesn’t make a
difference 50% 43% 46% 64% 50% 67% 47% 56% 61% 46% 50% 53% 48%
Not sure 19% 17% 27% 8% 16% 7% 21% 12% 8% 19% 22% 18% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (320) (412) (262)  (292) (252) (428) (268) (135) (175) (220) (352)  (247)
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5. Handle Economic Issues as President
How relevant do you think a presidential candidate’s personal finances are to their ability to handle economic issues as president?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very relevant 20% 24% 21% 19% 15% 15% 23% 25% 20% 21% 18% 16%
Somewhat relevant 35% 39% 37% 34% 34% 31% 34% 42% 37% 28% 30% 3%
Not very relevant 17% 16% 15% 18% 16% 19% 17% 16% 17% 18% 19% 9%
Not at all relevant 12% 13% 14% 11% 13% 9% 15% 11% 13% 9% 13% 13%
Not sure 16% 8% 13% 18% 22% 26% 10% 6% 13% 24% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (735) (464) (525) (233) (206) (343) (207) (711) (111) (117) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very relevant 20% 23% 15% 24% 27% 26% 19% 20% 29% 16% 13% 24% 23%
Somewhat relevant 35% 36% 32% 38% 36% 41% 32% 41% 43% 35% 35% 32% 41%
Not very relevant 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 13% 19% 18% 13% 19% 20% 18% 12%
Not at all relevant 12% 13% 9% 17% 12% 14% 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 14% 8%
Not sure 16% 11% 26% 6% 8% 5% 18% 8% 5% 17% 19% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (320)  (408) (261)  (291)  (251) (428) (265) (133) (175) (221) (349)  (244)
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6. Understand Problems of the Average American
How relevant do you think a presidential candidate’s personal finances are to their ability to understand the problems of average Americans?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very relevant 27% 30% 28% 25% 30% 26% 28% 22% 27% 33% 17% 30%
Somewhat relevant 35% 38% 36% 34% 26% 35% 38% 40% 37% 24% 36% 29%
Not very relevant 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 10% 16% 15% 13% 10% 19% 12%
Not at all relevant 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 6% 11% 13% 10% 8% 7% 4%
Not sure 16% 8% 14% 18% 27% 23% 8% 9% 13% 25% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (733) (462) (523) (233) (206) (342) (204) (706) (112) (115) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very relevant 27% 34% 24% 21% 38% 20% 26% 28% 34% 23% 25% 29% 27%
Somewhat relevant 35% 35% 32% 39% 35% 47% 33% 39% 40% 41% 36% 30% 37%
Not very relevant 13% 10% 12% 19% 11% 18% 13% 17% 13% 12% 13% 15% 14%
Not at all relevant 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 10% 8%
Not sure 16% 11% 24% 10% 7% 6% 19% 6% 7% 15% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (317)  (405)  (263)  (291)  (250)  (426) (265) (133) (173) (219) (348)  (245)
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7. Tax Returns

Which comes closer to your view of presidential candidates publicly releasing their past tax returns?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Tax returns provide

legitimate information

that helps voters make

better decisions about

who should be

president 43% 49% 41% 45% 47% 40% 40% 49% 43% 55% 39% 35%
Tax returns are largely

irrelevant to helping

voters decide who

should be president 35% 39% 39% 31% 22% 26% 45% 41% 38% 18% 33% 37%
Not sure 22% 12% 20% 24% 31% 34% 16% 9% 19% 27% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (734) (465) (523) (232) (207) (344) (205) (710) (111) (116) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Tax returns provide

legitimate information

that helps voters make

better decisions about

who should be

president 43% 74% 37% 18% 83% 14% 43% 45% 50% 39% 46% 38% 51%
Tax returns are largely

irrelevant to helping

voters decide who

should be president 35% 12% 30% 69% 9% 74% 32% 41% 41% 37% 32% 37% 33%
Not sure 22% 14% 33% 14% 8% 12% 25% 14% 9% 23% 21% 25% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (318) (409) (261) (291) (251) (427) (267) (133) (174) (221) (349) (244)
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8. Wealthiest Democratic Candidate
As far as you know, which of these Democratic candidates for president is the wealthiest? If you don’t know, just pick "not sure."

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 9% 8% 4%
Michael Bloomberg 65% 79% 70% 60% 44% 50% 76% 86% 72% 49% 50% 51%
Pete Buttigieg 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 10%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 5%
Bernie Sanders 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 5%
Tom Steyer 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Elizabeth Warren 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 23% 13% 17% 29% 31% 36% 17% 11% 22% 25% 31% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (738) (466) (530) (237) (207) (345) (207) (715) (112) (117) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Joe Biden 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4%
Michael Bloomberg 65% 73% 55% 2% 84% 80% 56% 76% 86% 68% 66% 60% 69%
Pete Buttigieg 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Bernie Sanders 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Tom Steyer 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3%
Elizabeth Warren 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 23% 13% 34% 19% 10% 12% 28% 15% 8% 21% 26% 25% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 98% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 98%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Unweighted N (996)  (322)  (413) (261)  (293) (252) (428) (267) (136) (175) (222) (353)  (246)
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9A. Democratic Candidate Ideology — Joe Biden
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoints of each of these Democratic presidential candidates, compared to your own views? If you don’t

know, just pick "not sure."

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More liberal than | am 34% 40% 39% 30% 23% 26% 45% 37% 39% 19% 29% 23%
Similar to me 20% 23% 19% 21% 15% 18% 17% 32% 18% 30% 21% 17%
More conservative than |
am 18% 21% 20% 16% 30% 18% 14% 13% 19% 13% 14% 31%
Not sure 28% 16% 23% 32% 32% 37% 24% 18% 24% 38% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (727) (451) (521) (231) (201) (338) (202) (698) (110) (114) (50)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
More liberal than | am 34% 9% 26% 76% 5% 82% 29% 41% 45% 39% 32% 36% 31%
Similar to me 20% 37% 15% 7% 41% 5% 19% 22% 21% 16% 21% 21% 20%
More conservative than |
am 18% 34% 15% 4% 35% 4% 17% 21% 21% 22% 16% 13% 25%
Not sure 28% 20% 43% 14% 18% 9% 36% 16% 12% 24% 32% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (972)  (318)  (398) (256)  (288) (249 (418) (260) (134) (173) (214) (343)  (242)
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9B. Democratic Candidate Ideology — Michael Bloomberg
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoints of each of these Democratic presidential candidates, compared to your own views? If you don’t

know, just pick "not sure."

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More liberal than | am 31% 37% 35% 28% 18% 20% 44% 37% 38% 10% 22% 20%
Similar to me 14% 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 11% 17% 11% 23% 15% 23%
More conservative than |
am 22% 26% 25% 19% 33% 25% 17% 18% 22% 22% 22% 31%
Not sure 33% 22% 25% 40% 35% 41% 29% 27% 29% 46% 41% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (729) (454) (519) (229) (199) (340) (205) (704) (110) (111) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
More liberal than | am 31% % 25% 70% 4% 76% 24% 40% 41% 33% 29% 35% 27%
Similar to me 14% 22% 10% 10% 22% 7% 15% 13% 16% 13% 13% 13% 17%
More conservative than |
am 22% 42% 20% 3% 45% 4% 20% 26% 26% 25% 20% 18% 28%
Not sure 33% 30% 45% 18% 28% 12% 41% 21% 17% 29% 37% 35% 28%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (973)  (318)  (397) (258)  (287) (251) (417) (261) (135) (173) (215) (345)  (240)
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9C. Democratic Candidate Ideology — Pete Buttigieg
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoints of each of these Democratic presidential candidates, compared to your own views? If you don’t

know, just pick "not sure."

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More liberal than | am 33% 40% 37% 29% 20% 20% 46% 40% 38% 17% 26% 21%
Similar to me 19% 22% 19% 20% 14% 19% 17% 29% 20% 16% 19% 23%
More conservative than |
am 15% 17% 17% 13% 26% 17% 10% 8% 14% 17% 11% 26%
Not sure 33% 21% 27% 38% 40% 43% 27% 23% 28% 51% 44% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (729) (453) (519) (230) (200) (339) (203) (702) (110) (113) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More liberal than | am 33% 10% 25% 2% 8% 79% 27% 40% 43% 34% 30% 3% 30%
Similar to me 19% 37% 16% 3% 42% 4% 15% 26% 27% 18% 21% 16% 24%
More conservative than |
am 15% 26% 13% 4% 28% 3% 14% 16% 15% 18% 13% 12% 18%
Not sure 33% 27% 46% 21% 22% 14% 44% 18% 16% 31% 37% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (319) (398) (255) (290) (249) (416) (263) (135) (173) (214) (344) (241)
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9D. Democratic Candidate Ideology — Tulsi Gabbard
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoints of each of these Democratic presidential candidates, compared to your own views? If you don’t

know, just pick "not sure."

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More liberal than | am 28% 33% 31% 24% 17% 19% 37% 31% 32% 6% 24% 22%
Similar to me 11% 12% 15% 8% 19% 10% 9% 10% 11% 12% 14% 12%
More conservative than |
am 14% 17% 15% 14% 17% 17% 10% 16% 14% 13% 9% 26%
Not sure 47% 37% 39% 54% 46% 54% 45% 44% 43% 69% 53% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (967) (727) (450) (517) (227) (196) (339) (205) (701) (107) (112) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More liberal than | am 28% 6% 22% 61% 4% 68% 21% 35% 39% 29% 28% 28% 26%
Similar to me 11% 13% 13% 8% 10% 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 14%
More conservative than |
am 14% 28% 11% 2% 34% 2% 11% 18% 20% 13% 12% 13% 18%
Not sure 47% 53% 55% 29% 51% 19% 57% 36% 27% 46% 52% 49% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (967)  (315)  (394) (258)  (287) (252) (412) (262) (134) (172) (213) (343)  (239)
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9E. Democratic Candidate Ideology — Amy Klobuchar
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoints of each of these Democratic presidential candidates, compared to your own views? If you don’t

know, just pick "not sure."

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More liberal than | am 31% 38% 35% 27% 18% 20% 42% 38% 36% 11% 28% 22%
Similar to me 15% 18% 14% 17% 13% 10% 12% 28% 16% 14% 12% 14%
More conservative than |
am 15% 18% 18% 13% 26% 18% 12% 6% 14% 16% 15% 28%
Not sure 39% 26% 33% 44% 43% 52% 34% 28% 34% 59% 44% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (731) (454) (520) (229) (200) (340) (205) (701) (110) (114) (49)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More liberal than | am 31% % 24% 69% 5% 7% 24% 38% 41% 34% 30% 32% 28%
Similar to me 15% 28% 13% 4% 33% 5% 11% 21% 25% 9% 16% 15% 20%
More conservative than |
am 15% 28% 12% 4% 29% 4% 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 12% 21%
Not sure 39% 37% 51% 23% 32% 14% 49% 24% 19% 41% 41% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (974)  (320)  (397) (257)  (289) (251) (418) (262) (134) (172) (214) (346)  (242)
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9F. Democratic Candidate Ideology — Bernie Sanders
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoints of each of these Democratic presidential candidates, compared to your own views? If you don’t

know, just pick "not sure."

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More liberal than | am 52% 64% 56% 49% 37% 41% 62% 65% 59% 27% 41% 46%
Similar to me 17% 18% 18% 16% 29% 17% 11% 13% 15% 20% 17% 31%
More conservative than |
am 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 11% 4% 3% 4% 14% 12% 4%
Not sure 25% 13% 20% 29% 28% 31% 23% 19% 22% 39% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (730) (452) (521) (230) (199) (339) (205) (702) (110) (113) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More liberal than | am 52% 41% 43% 79% 51% 86% 40% 68% 74% 51% 53% 51% 55%
Similar to me 17% 32% 12% 5% 29% 4% 18% 16% 13% 18% 17% 16% 18%
More conservative than |
am 6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 7% 7%
Not sure 25% 17% 39% 13% 15% 7% 33% 12% 9% 24% 27% 27% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (973)  (318)  (399) (256)  (289)  (250) (417) (261) (135) (172) (214) (346)  (241)
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9G. Democratic Candidate Ideology — Tom Steyer
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoints of each of these Democratic presidential candidates, compared to your own views? If you don’t

know, just pick "not sure."

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More liberal than | am 30% 38% 34% 27% 21% 18% 39% 37% 35% 7% 31% 18%
Similar to me 16% 18% 17% 15% 11% 16% 13% 24% 15% 20% 10% 24%
More conservative than |
am 9% 9% 11% 6% 17% 8% % 4% 8% 8% 11% 15%
Not sure 46% 35% 38% 52% 51% 58% 40% 35% 42% 66% 48% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (729) (451) (521) (230) (199) (340) (203) (702) (110) (112) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More liberal than | am 30% % 24% 66% 6% 75% 21% 39% 43% 29% 28% 31% 31%
Similar to me 16% 31% 13% 2% 36% 3% 14% 20% 21% 15% 15% 14% 19%
More conservative than |
am 9% 14% 8% 4% 14% 2% 8% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10%
Not sure 46% 48% 56% 28% 45% 19% 56% 31% 29% 46% 48% 47% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (972)  (317) (398) (257)  (287) (251) (417) (260) (135) (173) (214) (344)  (241)
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9H. Democratic Candidate Ideology — Elizabeth Warren
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoints of each of these Democratic presidential candidates, compared to your own views? If you don’t

know, just pick "not sure."

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More liberal than | am 44% 53% 51% 38% 31% 31% 55% 55% 50% 22% 35% 35%
Similar to me 20% 24% 17% 23% 27% 18% 14% 23% 20% 20% 18% 27%
More conservative than |
am 7% 6% 8% 5% 11% 12% 3% 3% 5% 12% 9% 11%
Not sure 29% 17% 24% 34% 32% 39% 28% 19% 25% 47% 38% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (733) (455) (520) (229) (200) (341) (205) (704) (110) (113) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More liberal than | am 44% 23% 40% 76% 27% 85% 34% 55% 61% 45% 45% 43% 44%
Similar to me 20% 43% 12% 4% 47% 2% 18% 22% 23% 17% 20% 17% 26%
More conservative than |
am 7% 10% 7% 2% 8% 3% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% %
Not sure 29% 24% 42% 18% 18% 10% 39% 17% 11% 29% 29% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (320) (397) (258) (291) (251) (417) (263) (135) (173) (216) (344) (242)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 21 - 23, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.233 to 2.499,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.366.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You
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